



## Announcement of Amandelbult Mine IRMA Assessment

ERM CVS announces an independent, third-party assessment of Anglo American's Amandelbult Platinum Mine in the Limpopo Province, South Africa. The assessment will measure the Mine against the Initiative for Responsible Mining Assurance (IRMA) Standard for Responsible Mining.

## ERM CVS, an IRMA-approved certification body, will carry out an on-site assessment from 16 – 20 May 2022

Stakeholders (community members, workers, and other affected or interested parties) are invited to submit written comment to ERM CVS about the environmental and social performance of the Amandelbult Mine. In particular, comments should focus on how the performance of the Mine compares with the IRMA <a href="Standard for Responsible Mining">Stakeholders may also contact ERM CVS if they would like to be interviewed as part of the assessment process. When possible, interviews with local stakeholders will be scheduled to take place during the on-site assessment time period and may be by telephone, video-conference, or in-person, taking into consideration COVID-19 precautions.

Please register as a stakeholder to receive more information about the Amandelbult Mine IRMA assessment as it becomes available. To register, submit questions or comments, or request to be interviewed as part of the assessment process, please contact ERM CVS, details below. Comments will be kept confidential upon request.

Email: post@ermcvs.com Telephone: +27 11 798 4300 WhatsApp: +27 87 195 2993

Post: ERM CVS Postnet Suite 90, Private Bag X12, Tokai, Cape Town, South Africa, 7966



ERM CVS is an IRMA-approved certification body with head offices in London, England. For more information about ERM CVS go to <a href="https://www.ermcvs.com">www.ermcvs.com</a>



For more information on the IRMA mine site certification process, see:

https://responsiblemining.net/what-we-do/certification/.

If you have concerns about the IRMA mine site assessment process, or the requirements in the IRMA Standard, access IRMA's Issues Resolution System on the IRMA website: <a href="https://responsiblemining.net/">https://responsiblemining.net/</a>.